

Nicolas Leduc is named President and CEO of Porsche Financial Services, Inc.

<u>Leduc will replace Ross Dupper who is retiring after leading the organization for nearly</u> <u>25 years.</u>

Atlanta. Nicolas Leduc has been named President and CEO of Porsche Financial Services, Inc. (PFS). The announcement comes as current President and CEO Ross Dupper prepares for retirement in March 2025. Leduc will begin his new role on January 13, 2025.

Porsche Financial Services, Inc., headquartered in Atlanta, Georgia, is an indirect, wholly owned subsidiary of German luxury car maker Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche AG ("Porsche AG").

"We are excited Nicolas has agreed to lead PFS," said Lutz Meschke, Porsche AG Deputy Chairman of the Executive Board and Board Member for Finance and IT. "He has a proven track record of success and strong leadership skills that makes him the perfect person to build on the incredible momentum and strong foundations Ross has established. We wish Ross the very best in retirement."

"I am honored to take on the role of President and CEO at Porsche Financial Services," said Leduc. "I look forward to working with the talented team at PFS to drive continued success and deliver value to our customers, employees, and business partners."

Leduc joins PFS from BMW Group Financial Services Canada, where he currently serves as President and CEO. Earlier in his career, Leduc served as General Manager of Sales and Marketing in the Eastern Region and General Manager of Commercial Finance and Insurance for BMW Group Financial Services, USA. He began with BMW Group Financial Services in 1997, where he held numerous global roles including positions in Munich, Woodcliff Lake, NJ, Columbus, Ohio, and Ontario, Canada.

Dupper joined Porsche Cars North America Inc. (PCNA) in 1986 before taking over his current role in 2000.

"The past 38 years have been an amazing honor," said Ross Dupper, "I am extremely grateful for my opportunity to be a part of Porsche's strong leadership team, and I will always look back fondly on my time at PFS, the team and what we built together. I have no doubt PFS will continue to thrive and grow under Nicolas' leadership."



Leduc's appointment comes in the midst of significant growth at PFS. Since 2000 PFS has grown tenfold, reaching an outstanding portfolio of \$8 billion with over 100,000 satisfied customers supported by a team of 250 dedicated colleagues.

About Porsche Financial Services, Inc. (PFS)

Porsche Financial Services, Inc. (PFS), based in Atlanta, Georgia, is the dedicated provider of leasing and financing products for Porsche in the United States. Founded in 1991, PFS provides custom financial solutions and products to Porsche customers and dealers in the United States. In 2012, PFS expanded its North America operations to become the captive finance provider for the exclusive brands of the Volkswagen Group which include Bentley, Lamborghini, and Bugatti. As an integrated premium financial services provider, every new product – whether it be a leasing offer or a service offer – contains the DNA of some of the world's most exclusive vehicle manufacturers.

About Porsche Cars North America, Inc. | One Porsche Drive, Atlanta, GA 30354 USA

Established in 1984, Porsche Cars North America, Inc. (PCNA) is the exclusive U.S. importer of the <u>Porsche 911</u>, <u>718 Boxster</u>, <u>718 Cayman</u>, <u>Macan</u>, <u>Cayenne</u>, <u>Panamera</u> and <u>Taycan</u>. Headquartered in Atlanta, Georgia, since 1998, PCNA is home to the first Porsche Experience Center in North America</u>, which features two module-based 1.6 mile driver development tracks, a business center and Restaurant 356. The campus is also home to the U.S. headquarters of <u>Porsche Classic</u>. The company operates a second <u>Porsche Experience Center near Los Angeles</u>. That complex features a driver development track with eight educational modules totaling 4.1 miles, a business center, Restaurant 917 and the headquarters of <u>Porsche Motorsport North America</u>. PCNA supports 202 independently owned and operated Porsche dealerships in the U.S., three Porsche studios and five satellite stores in the U.S., including supplying parts, service, marketing, and training. They, in turn, work to provide Porsche customers with a best-in-class experience that is in keeping with the Porsche brand's 75-year history of leadership in the advancement of vehicle performance, safety, and efficiency. PCNA is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of Porsche AG, which is headquartered in Stuttgart, Germany.

At the core of this success is Porsche's proud racing heritage that boasts some 30,000-plus motorsport wins to date.

Photos and video footage are available to accredited journalists on the <u>Porsche Press Database</u> and on the <u>Porsche</u> <u>Cars North America Newsroom</u>.

Follow us: <u>x.com/porsche | facebook.com/PorscheUSAOfficial | instagram.com/porscheusa</u> <u>facebook.com/PECAtlanta | instagram.com/pecatl[facebook.com/pecla | instagram.com/pecla</u>

Public Relations Department Corporate Communications Jarred Hopkins Phone +1.404.401.4448 jarred.hopkins@porsche.us Public Relations Department Corporate Communications Jennifer Bixler Phone +1.470.827.1201 external.jennifer.bixler@porsche.us